Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Yasuomi OOKI 08/27/2004		08/27/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: NEC Infrontia Corpo	NEC Infrontia Corporation		
Street Address: 6-1, Kitamikata 2-cł	6-1, Kitamikata 2-chome, ⊺akatsu-ku		
Internal Address: Kawasaki-shi	Kawasaki-shi		
City: Kanagawa	Kanagawa		
State/Country: JAPAN	JAPAN		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 10873			
Application Number: 10873127 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(703)685-0573Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(703)521-2297			
Email: embon@young-thompson.com Correspondent Name: Benoit Castel			
Correspondent Name: Benoit Castel Address Line 1: 745 South 23rd Street			
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick Feagans			
Total Attachments: 1 source=2004-10-12 assign#page1.tif			

		ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS,	, I, Yasuomi OO	KI
of	Kawasaki-sh	ni, Kanagawa, Japan
have invente COMMUNICA ACCORDING		11 improvements in STEM CAPABLE OF CHANGING FORWARDING DESTINATION F PRESENCE CHANGE OF USER
for which	have made	application for Letters
Patent of the Unite	d States of America;	
AND WHEF	REAS,	
NEC Infrontia	a Corporation,	
6-1, Kitamika	<u>ata 2-chome, Takatsu</u>	-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan,

desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of

One Dollars (\$ 1.00)

to <u>me</u> in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge _____ I

have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, NEC Infrontia Corporation,

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,

as fully set forth and described in the:

-(a) specification prepared and executed by _me__ on the _____day of _____, 2004-

(b) application filed on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004, Serial no. <u>10/873</u>, <u>127</u>

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, NEC Infrontia Corporation

for ______ their___ own use and behoof, and for ______ legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ____ hereunto set our hand___ and affix __my__seal___ at Kanagawa, Japan this 27th day of August , A.D. 200 4

Jasiomi asuomi OOk

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 10/12/2004